OFFICE OF

ENVIRONMENTAL
PROGRAMS

advances environmental protection and

sustainability by promoting sound environmental policies and practices through
leadership, education, and technical and regulatory assistance. We value diversity,
excellence, teamwork, and innovation.

Nancy Allen

602-256-5654

Environmental Programs Administrator

nancy.allen@phoenix.gov

Climate Program Manager

Vacant

Administrative Assistant |

Vacant

Elizabeth Zima

602-256-3447

Environmental Programs Manager
Remedial Projects & Air Quality

elizabeth.zima@phoenix.gov

Rosanne Albright

602-256-3452

Environmental Programs Manager
Brownfields & Food Systems

rosanne.albright@phoenix.gov

Environmental
Coordinator
Hazardous, Solid Waste

Holly Wilson

holly.wilson@phoenix.gov
602-256-3446

Environmental
Quality Specialist
Air Quality

Katrina Gerster

katrina.gerster@phoenix.gov
602-256-4247

Madeline Mercer

602-534-5378

Food Systems Program Manager

madeline.mercer@phoenix.gov

Environmental
Quality Specialist
Brownfields

Emma Green

emma.green@phoenix.gov
602-534-1672
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Environmental Programs Manager
Surface Water, Wildlife, & NEPA
Tricia Balluff
tricia.balluff@phoenix.gov

602-534-1775

Environmental
Coordinator
Stormwater

Hilary Hartline

hilary.hartline@phoenix.gov
602-534-0269

Environmental
Quality Specialist
Inspections

Chase Torrence

602-256-5681
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Project Manager

Ariel LeBarron

ariel.lebarron@phoenix.gov
602-262-6347

Project Management
Assistant

Karen Ibarra

ariellebarron@phoenix.gov
602-262-6347

Administrative
Assistant |

Vacant

FUSE Fellow

Adrian Wilton

adrian.wilton@phoenix.gov
602-534-1776

chase.torrence@phoenix.gov




